NOZZLE SCHEDULE BILL OF MATERIALS
PROJECTION ] WELD | WELD REPAD BILL OF MATERIALS  |TEM]QIY| REF. | PART No. DESCRIPTION MATERIAL _|WEIGHT
MARK| QTY | DESCRIPTION | NPS |CLASS| TYPE Iiiein Toutsioe| oEralLl[ A [ B [ € [ D ITEM NUMBER T | 4 | SHELL |1-004869]| 3/16" THK x 60° W ROLL TO 11'—10" OD (CIRC=37'-2 1/8" LG) SA—36 | 5700¢
N 1 INLET 3 | 300 |RFSO| 1~ 6 1,2 |3/163/16] — | — 9,10 2 | 2 | FLOOR |2—000078]1/4” THK x 12'—0" 0D SA—36 | 1155
N2 | 1 | TRUCK OUT | 3 | 150 |RFSO] 4 6 1,2 |3/16]3/16] — | — | 11,12,13,14,15,16,17 | 3A | 1 | ROOF |2-003570]3/16" THK x 12'—0" OD (12:1.5 SLOPE) SA—36 | 435§
N3 | 1 OUTLET 3 | 150 |RFSO] 1~ 6 1,2 [3/163/16] — | — 10,11 3B | 1 | ROOF |2-003571|3/16° THK x 12 -0 OD (12:1.5 SLOPE) SA—36 | 4354
N4 | 1 VENT 6 | 150 |RFSO] 1" 6 1,2 13/163/16] — | — 18,20 4 | 1 | LADDER |[1—010547) LADDER ASSEMBLY — 2004
NS | 1 HLSD 3 | 150 [RFSO| 1° 6 1,2 13/16]3/16] — | — | 10,11,12,16,17,46,47 | 5 | 1 SKID__|1—-010546] L_TYPE_SKID ASSEMBLY = 2100
N7 N6 | 1 |THIEF HATCHI 8 | APl [APISO] 1" — 2 3/16[3/16] = | — 25,26 6 | 2 | SADDLES - SADDLE_ASSEMBLY = 160§
& N7 | 1 [LG/INSTRUMENT] 4 | AP |CPLG| 1~ - 2 [3/163/16] — | - 27,28 7 | 1 |NAMEPLATE[2—000218] 4" x 6° NAMEPLATE BRACKET A—569 2F
cli| 1 LG 1| 3000 [cPLe| 1/4" = *2_|3/16]3/16] — | - 29,30,31 8 | 1 |GROUND LUG|2—000228| 2" x 1/4 THK x 6 LG c/w HOLE (TEMPLATE §16) SA—36 14
e @ : Ml | 1 MANWAY [4x36 API | FAB | 1/2" - 2 [3/163/18] = | - 32 g [ 1 N1__ |1—-010686] 3" x CLASS 300 RFSO FLG SA—105-N_| 13§
A 1=07|1'-0" A 10 | 3 |N1,N3,N5|1—003363] 3 PIPE SCH SID x 6 3/4 LG (COE,ROE) SA—106—-B | 16#
r —‘ 11 | 5 |N2,N3,N5|1—000895] 3° x CLASS 150 RFSO FLG SA—105-N_|_40{
12| 2 | N2N5 [1-001297|3" x CLASS 150 RF "CG" GRAPHOIL FLEX GASKET 316SS -
1 12 TANK WALL\ i3] 1 NZ__ |1-000684] 3" x 90" LR BW ELBOW SCH SID SA—234—WPB| 3%
. e 1.5 . . . TYP 141 1 Nz |1-003363| 3" PIPE SCH STD x 9 1/4" LG (CBE) SA—106-B | 4§
EL. 200 2 g 2) 11/167 DIA HOLES 11/ o X ot 15 1 N2 |1-003363] 3° PIPE SCH STD x 15 172" LG (BOE,ROE) SA-106-B | 124
- 1/47 L6 S0 ADDER{ 16 | 8 | N2,N5 [1-002627|5/8" DIA x 3 1/2" LG STUD SA—193-B7M|] —
17 | 16 | N2,N5 |1-001868|5/8" DIA NUT SA—194—2HM| —
L. 18'—6" / Ll . 18] 1 N4 |1-000926| 6" x CLASS 150 RFSO FLG SA—105-N | 20§
@E_'_'_i ''''' t ,,,t A . © 20 [ 1 N4 |{1-003374|6" PIPE SCH STD x 7 1/4" LG (COE,ROE) SA—106—B | 15{
" P 25 | 1 N6 |1—-004035| 8" APl THIEF HATCH CONNECTION ASSEMBLY (SOUR) - 154
i . 1" 26 | 1 N6__ |1—003017| ENARDO MODEL 660PT 8oz SOUR THIEF HATCH - 20§
R - 27 | 1 N7 |1-008935| 4" NPS APl LINE COUPLING - 24
28 | 1 N7 __ |1-008067] 4 NPS PLUG M 24
TOP LADDER CLIP LADDER CLIP RUNNER 29 1 C1_ |1-011425] 1" x CLASS 3000 STAINLESS FULL CPLG SA-1B2-316L] 13
30| 3 C1__ |2-000056] GAUGEBOARD TABS: 4 x 1/4° THK x 6 1/2° LG (TEMPLATE #14) SA-36 64
(11331) LADDER ASSEMBLY DETAIL [31] C1__ |1-001241] T65-5010 LIQUID LEVEL GAUGE (SOUR) c/w GAUGE BOARD & BRACKETS (20FT) - -
o 32 [ 1 M1 |1-004041] 24" x 36" MANWAY ASSEMBLY (SOUR) - 120§
33 | 1 | LADDER |2—002028] TOP LADDER CLIP: 6 x 3/8 THK x 8 LG c/w HOLES (SEE DETAL) | SA—36 5§
34 | 1 | LADDER |2—000048] T0P LADDER CLIP: 6° x 3/8 THK x 12" LG c/w HOLES (SEE DETAL)| SA—36 84
351 2 | LADDER |2-002027| MID LADDER CLIP: 6 x 3/8 THK x 8 LG c/w SLOTS (SEE DEIAL) _ SA—36 10
36 | 2 | LADDER |2—000046] MID LADDER CLIP: 6" x 3/8° THK x 12° LG c/w SLOTS (SEE DETAL) | SA—36 16§
(9915) 37 | 8 | LADDER [1—-000207{5/8" DIA x 2" LG BOLT GR. 5 -
315 45" (1416) 38 | 8 | LADDER [1—001898|5/8" DiA NUT GR. 5 -
1/2" THK SPRAY @ s (1731) 39| 1 | LADDER |1—-001576] DBI LAD—SAF 30 FLEXIBLE FALL ARREST SYSIEM - —
FOAM INSULATION . e 40 | 1 | LADDER |1—008931} DBI SLEEVE & CARIBINER MODEL 6116502 FALL ARREST SYSTEM - =
/. 47 | 1 N5 |1-012073| 3" SOR MODEL 704C—F3C—C—A1-B1—-CSCV LEVEL SWITCH = =
48 | 1 | ANODE |1—000079| 3" x 22" ZINC ANODE 38LB - -
49| 1 | ANODE |2—000531] ANODE CUP: 3" x 3/8 THK x 8° LG (TEMPLATE #15) SA—240-304L| 4§
50 | 1 | ANODE |2—-000780] ANODE GUSSET: 4 x 6" x 3/8° THK SA—240-304L| 2§
@ 51| 1 | ANODE |1—006285] ANODE BOLT: 5/8° DIAMEIER x 2 LONG 18.855 NF_| —
O /
L 86" i
O e /!
i (8498) 270" —f—-—-— 1K) —-— 90" (2833)
| i
\
f \
Y\ N
O\ XD GENERAL NOTES
) ERAAR AR 7 245° R X‘)‘ \<@ (3462) 1. DESIGNED TO API-12F (NOT STAMPED)
: : (7711) O 18 DESIGN VAGUOM: 0.4 o
: b d N Y (3714) CORROSION ALLOWANCE: NIL
N K @ RADIOGRAPHY: NIL
> o AIR/SOAP LEAK TEST: 1.5 PSi MAXIMUM
@—%—“qj ! Py =x E'_-J'_—E@ 2300 2. EXTER/NAL SANDBLAST: SSPC—SP6 (COMMERCIAL)
f (7239) ’/ * EXESTJNLAALTEEN;I\%F&FAS: BILTON OWNER
£, 1'-0" - -+ : [" ,/ —TWO (2) COATS CLOVERDALE 71309 PRIMER (GREY) 3RO PARTY Rep | DATA |“pep | DATE
"—P'_ - : - 1] £ 08" NON—INSULATED AREAS: i) COMMENTS
T @ . M I (g M Nl—li @ —ONE (1) CLOVERDALE 71309 PRIMER (GREY) MATERIALS EXAMINED
i ua‘ J REFERE&[UJNL_QJ_@ 2907 —ONE (1) COAT INDUSTRIAL ENAMEL (WHITE) HEAT NUMBERS RECORDED
: 4. INTERNAL SANDBLAST: SSPC—SP10 (NEAR WHITE) SHELL(S) & HEAD(S) FIT—UP
I M1 I ' (6925) 180" 145 5. INTERNAL FINISH: , NOZZLE_ORIENTATION
(5666) (4564—) %NAEOSI';!&:H&?LOR: DEVOE 253/253HS AS PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECS. NOZZLES & FITTINGS Fif UP —
11'=10" 0D .
ORIENTATION VIEW A-—-A & IN%@?'SH&L ONLY: 1 1/2" THK SPRAY FOAM INSULATION (WHITE) FINAL INTERNAL INSPECTION o«
ELEVATION VIEW 7. ALL BOLT HOLES TO STRADDLE CENTERLINE WELDER 1.D. CHECKED
8. ALL OPENINGS TO BE COVERED PRIOR TO SHIPPING FINAL_EXTERNAL INSPECTION
10" AL OUTSIDE. PROJECTIONS MEASURED ALONG CENTERLINE OF NOZZLE e
WELD DETAIL REGISTERED WELDING PROCEDURE NUMBER BACKWELD/GOUGE 11. ALL INSIDE PROJECTIONS MEASURED ALONG SHORT-SIDE OF NOZZLE VAGUUM TEST
NUMBER ROQT HOT_PASS FILL & CAP 12. SHIPPING WEIGHT: 12,000 LBS o . LADDER & PLATFORM_FIT—UP
1,2,4,56,7 BWM-19 (GMAW) BWM—19 (GMAW) BWM—-18 (GMAW) N/A 13. SHIPPING DIMENSIONS: 12'-5" W x 13—6" H x 24'—6" LG
3 BWM—19 (GMAW) | BWM—3 (SAW) | BWM-3 (SAW) N/A 14. SERIAL NUMBER: 16044
*2 BWM—12 (GMAW) | BWM—12 (GMAW) | BWM—12_(GMAW) N/A REY-1 DATE REVISION BY AP T E ST T ?g’; ;’71051&1 PENN WEST PETROLEUM LTD
1 | SLIPON FLANGE | 2 I NOZZLE NECK 3! SEAMS 4| FLOOR 5| ROOF 6| ATTACHMENTS 7| THREADOLET 0 [11/17/11]ISSUED FOR FABRICATION DDD == EE E E EET=E INNISFAIL AB 700 BBL SINGLE WALL WATER STORAGE TANK
R omrmomunn | 1 [02/09/12/AS BUILT Yz ey 2 B T 2= Ve CANADA 11°-10" 0D x 20'-0" HIGH
i | !I i sHEL VESS e ——————————— |00 2217199 |DATE: 11717711 SALE ORDER: 002609
| ks T sessssenes | -838-227-4923 SHEET: 1 OF 1 JOB ORDER: SIZE
< 'c| ] 3 i Welding & Manufacturing Lid. FAX227-779% [5eAWN BY: DDD D1 9 6 4 D
e T g T L N ACTRHG D it & e |[PURCHASE_ORDER:—~
z AN FLOOR e A, d e e Tl el vt o ey deoent’to. [LOCATION: WASKADA GRAWING NO: | REV.
c-|/8'_(=4|/18') c-x{f(:t/\a') WALL " mh"&':m“’m“ Wwﬁw ?mmw (CRN DWG:N/A P’D: D 1 9 64— 1 1
RmIN16C1/16) he-3/32 mvEL/1e) o without the writien consent of BATON WELDNG & MAMUFACTURG (0. |CRN NUMBER:N/A l“l :

FILE _PATHMAINDATA\ CAD\ TANKS\ D1900-D1999\D1960\D1960—1




FILE PATH: M:\Malndata\ CAD\ Tanks\11400~11499\11465-1

1'-9 7/8°
1-9 1/8"

¥, ®
- 23
] ] 0
- 3'—4" 3—4" LL
14 8'~8"
SADDLE & REPAD DETAIL
_ ol
= f:
of © Oz
= B T
9'-2 1/2° L'J 10'~0" LI_I
23'-0"
|
2
o [ [O
3
Jo IﬁJ ? ﬁ
= 15 L L ®
. 9'-2 1/2° T 10— T
< 230" i
N SIDE VIEW

WELD LOCATIONS

13-2 1/8"

BILL OF MATERIALS

Ly

7-5 1/4"

END VIEW

|ITEMIQL REF. | PART No. DESCRIPTION MATERIAL _|WEIGHT |
1 RUNNER [1-003684 150 ar R B OF BO-PUL COFE BE-C0PE SA-38
2A RUNNER [1-003684|wB018§ x 12'-6" LG (COPE ONE END AS PER DETAIL §1 SA—38
28 RUNNER [1-003684 | wa@18§ x 12'-6" LG (COPE BOTH ENDS AS PER DETALL SA—-36
312 1-003659 | W6Q@15§ x 8'—11 3/4" LG SA—-38
4 PULLBAR [1-003369] 4° PIPE SCH XH x 7'—4 3/4" LG SA-108B
2 | PULLBAR |1—-003369]4" PIPE SCH XH x 7'=1 1/4" LG SA-1068 | 1
PULLCAP [2-000026[1/4° THK x 6 1/2° OD (TEMPLATE §12) SA—368
SADDLE [1-002521[4" x 4° x 1/8” HSS x 1'~8 7/8" LG (SEE DETAL) SA—-368 324
8 10.3| SADDLE [1~002184| (4 8" x 1/4 THK x 1'—6° LG, ROLL TO 11'—10° ID SA—38

4 1/18"
»
S
%
/

18"

41

GENERAL NOTES:

1. LADDER DESIGNED & FABRICATED TO:
PIP AND OH&S REQUIREMENTS

2. WELD PROCEDURE: GM—1/MC—1

3. MPi REQUIRED PER 11.5.4.1 & 11.5.4.3 CSA W50 LATEST EDIION
- 25X FILLET WELDS
— 100% PULLBARS

4. EXTERNAL SANDBLAST: N/A

5. EXTERNAL FINISH: N/A

6. APPROXIMATE T 2,200 LBS

o|58

DATE

11/14/11

APP’D

ISSUED FOR FABRICATION

=, = BOX6106
o B 581537 Street
INNISFALL, AB
=== CANADA
e 4032277799
g |-883-2274923
Welding & Manufacturing Lid. rax227-779¢

BILTON WELDING & MANUFACTURING LIMITED

400 BBL STORAGE TANK

STANDARD L SKID DETAIL

DATE: 0197791 ] E’" {'Ey[i; -
OF OB ORDER

s dunky b of SN WEADE & MAERCRIDE 39 and b it § e [-L
RS s HiStEs y FaSh
T e e S ey




GENERAL NOTES: BILL OF MATERIALS
1. LADDER DESIGNED & FABRICATED TO: [TEM[QTY | REF. | PART No. DESCRIPTION MATERIAL _|WEIGHT]
PIP AND OH&S REQUIREMENTS 1 | 2 | LADDER [2-0D00044| RAIL: 3/8" THK x 234" LG SA—36 | 140f
2. WELD PROCEDURE: GM-1/MC~1 2 |20 | LADDER [1-006299| RUNCS: 3/4" HRR x 1'—6 3/4" LG SA-36 48¢
3. EXTERNAL SANDBLAST: N/A
4. EXTERNAL FINISH: N/A
5. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT: 190 LBS
ol
O ]
12" TYp||_2"
19°-6"
El
19'-6" 5
g
®
L] -] o o L] o o o o o o o ] o o o o o L] L]
o o] | o | Le |
2'~6" 7'=0" 8-6" 1'-6"
REV. — e — = =
No. | DATE REVISION BY |APDIZ==TE™S £ S E wiuswn |BILTON WELDING & MANUFACTURING LTD.
0 [11/14/11[ISSUED FOR FABRICATION DDD EE E E EE=E Musranas 200 BBL TANK

CANADA
403-227-7799

LADDER DETAILS

SALE ORDER:~

1-888-227-4923 0B ORDER: TS5 |
;"'_5 acturing Ltd. Fax 227-7796 T JOBI %RTRS 6 SBE
mmhmummxmmuuuhh PURCHASE ORDER:—
= s i g oy a1 ok 0 el I oy ey i’ [LOCATION: = DRAWING NO.: | REV.
: R ko e o, s . i e & O [APP'D BY: 11466—-1]| 0
2 - wihat e comment of MLTON WELDMG & o LID. :




